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Phase | Ingredient
A | WorléeMicromer Eco
200/10

A | Castor Qil

A |SunCROMA™ D&C Red 6
Ba Lake

A | SunPURQ® Yellow Iron
Oxide

A" |HOMBITAN® AC360

A |Neo Heliopan®ZnQ 300

B |WorléeJojoba Qil Lite

B [Coconut Qil, pressed,
organic

B | KahlWax 2227 Megaveggie

B |Kahlwax 6237 Rapeseed
B |KahlWax 6279L Myrica

B |KahlWax 2442L Carnauba

C | Aerosil®200

D |Fragrance

dl-alpha-Tocopheral /
Vitamin E

INCI

HYDROGENATED DILINOLEYL
HYDROGENATED DIMER
DILINOLEATE/STEARATE
RICINUS COMMUNIS SEED OIL /
RICINUS COMMUNIS (CASTOR)
SEED OIL

CI 15850/RED 6 LAKE, BARIUM
SULFATE

Cl 77492/1RON OXIDES

Cl 77891/TITANIUM DIOXIDE,
ALUMINA,
TRIETHOXYCAPRYLYLSILANE

ZINC OXIDE,
TRIETHOXYCAPRYLYLSILANE

SIMMONDSIA CHINENSIS SEED
OIL/SIMMONDSIA CHINENSIS
(JOJOBA) SEED 0OIL

COCOS NUCIFERA QIL/COCOS
NUCIFERA (COCONUT) Ol

ORYZA SATIVA CERA/ORYZA
SATIVA (RICE) BRAN WAX,
HYDROGENATED COCONUT OIL,
HYDROXYSTEARIC ACID
HYDROGENATED RAPESEED OIL

MYRICA PUBESCENS FRUIT CERA/
MYRICA PUBESCENS FRUIT WAX
COPERNICIA CERIFERA CERA
SILICA

PARFUM/FRAGRANCE

TOCOPHEROL

Supplier
Worlée-Chemie GmbH

Gustav Heess GmbH

Sun Chemical Colors &
Effects GmbH

Sun Chemical Colors &
Effects GmbH

Venator Germany GmbH

Symrise AG

Worlée-Chemie GmbH

Henry Lamotte OILS GmbH

Kahl GmbH & Co. KG

Kahl GmbH & Co. KG
Kahl GmbH & Co. KG

Kahl GmbH & Co. KG
Evonik Nutrition & Care
GmbH

div.

DSM Nutritional Products

Total:

%
6.20

24.30

0.80

3.30

4.10

8.25

10.00

8.50

12.00

4.00
5.00

8.00

5.00

0.50

0.05

100.00

Formulation RR-08-88-00
Sun-Kissed Peach LipStick

In addition to its stunning color and radiant shine achieved by
WorléeMicromer Eco 200 with its good dispersing properties, the Sun-
Kissed Peach LipStick offers rich care as well as highly effective broad-
spectrum UVA & UVB protection that protects your lips from the harmful
effects of the sun. Enriched with natural oils and vitamin E, it provides
intensive moisture thanks to Worléedojoba Qil Lite and keeps your lips
supple and soft. Forget the feeling of dryness and enjoy the luxurious
comfort of this lipstick with every application.

\ﬂ Vegan
\%

ﬂj Lip

NOC of 97.2%

Let's work together

Do you have ideas for product developments? Feel free to contact us.
We would be pleased about a cooperation or a joint project with you.

Remark: Due to the different liability status for colors, please check the registration status for your country.

Worlée-Chemie GmbH,

Grusonstrasse 26,

22113 Hamburg, Germany

Tel. +49 (0)40 73333 0,

cosmetics@worlee.de

www.worlee.de

The above declarations serve for information purposes only. In particular, they shall not be relevant to define binding specifications for any orders. With respect to any
order, the specifications shall be governed by the povisions of the sales contract to be concluded between the parties (e.g. the "product specification”). Any deliveries

are exclusively subject to our general standard terms and conditions in their respectively valid version. We will be happy to provide you with the general standard
terms and conditions upon your request and they can be downloaded online at http://www.worlee.de/GSTC
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