









Phase	Ingredient	INCI	Supplier	%
Α	WorléeMicromer Eco 200/10	HYDROGENATED DILINOLEYL HYDROGENATED DIMER DILINOLEATE/STEARATE	Worlée-Chemie GmbH	6.20
А	Castor Oil	RICINUS COMMUNIS SEED OIL / RICINUS COMMUNIS (CASTOR) SEED OIL	Gustav Heess GmbH	24.30
Α	SunCROMA™ D&C Red 6 Ba Lake	CI 15850/RED 6 LAKE, BARIUM SULFATE	Sun Chemical Colors & Effects GmbH	0.80
Α	SunPURO® Yellow Iron Oxide	CI 77492/IRON OXIDES	Sun Chemical Colors & Effects GmbH	3.30
Α	HOMBITAN® AC360	CI 77891/TITANIUM DIOXIDE, ALUMINA, TRIETHOXYCAPRYLYLSILANE	Venator Germany GmbH	4.10
Α	Neo Heliopan® ZnO 300	ZINC OXIDE, TRIETHOXYCAPRYLYLSILANE	Symrise AG	8.25
В	WorléeJojoba Oil Lite	SIMMONDSIA CHINENSIS SEED OIL/SIMMONDSIA CHINENSIS (JOJOBA) SEED OIL	Worlée-Chemie GmbH	10.00
В	Coconut Oil, pressed, organic	COCOS NUCIFERA OIL/COCOS NUCIFERA (COCONUT) OI	Henry Lamotte OILS GmbH	8.50
В	KahlWax 2227 Megaveggie	ORYZA SATIVA CERA/ORYZA SATIVA (RICE) BRAN WAX, HYDROGENATED COCONUT OIL, HYDROXYSTEARIC ACID	Kahl GmbH & Co. KG	12.00
В	Kahlwax 6237 Rapeseed	HYDROGENATED RAPESEED OIL	Kahl GmbH & Co. KG	4.00
В	KahlWax 6279L Myrica	MYRICA PUBESCENS FRUIT CERA/ MYRICA PUBESCENS FRUIT WAX	Kahl GmbH & Co. KG	5.00
В	KahlWax 2442L Carnauba	COPERNICIA CERIFERA CERA	Kahl GmbH & Co. KG	8.00
С	Aerosil® 200	SILICA	Evonik Nutrition & Care GmbH	5.00
D	Fragrance	PARFUM/FRAGRANCE	div.	0.50
	dl-alpha-Tocopherol / Vitamin E	TOCOPHEROL	DSM Nutritional Products AG	0.05
			Total:	100.00

Formulation RR-08-88-00

Sun-Kissed Peach LipStick

In addition to its stunning color and radiant shine achieved by WorléeMicromer Eco 200 with its good dispersing properties, the Sun-Kissed Peach LipStick offers rich care as well as highly effective broad-spectrum UVA & UVB protection that protects your lips from the harmful effects of the sun. Enriched with natural oils and vitamin E, it provides intensive moisture thanks to WorléeJojoba Oil Lite and keeps your lips supple and soft. Forget the feeling of dryness and enjoy the luxurious comfort of this lipstick with every application.





Vegan



NOC of 97.2%



Lip

Let's work together

Do you have ideas for product developments? Feel free to contact us. We would be pleased about a cooperation or a joint project with you.

Worlée-Chemie GmbH, Grusonstrasse 26, 22113 Hamburg, Germany Tel. +49 (0)40 73333 0, cosmetics@worlee.de www.worlee.de

The above declarations serve for information purposes only. In particular, they shall not be relevant to define binding specifications for any orders. With respect to any order, the specifications shall be governed by the povisions of the sales contract to be concluded between the parties (e.g. the "product specification"). Any deliveries are exclusively subject to our general standard terms and conditions in their respectively valid version. We will be happy to provide you with the general standard terms and conditions upon your request and they can be downloaded online at http://www.worlee.de/GSTC